

Wataniya Insurance Company Announces the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Results for the Three-Month and Nine-Month Periods Ended 30 September 2023 as follows:

Element List	Current Quarter	Similar quarter for previous year	%Change	previous quarter for current year	%Change
Insurance revenue	367,277	204,722	79%	313,731	17%
Insurance service expense	(254,854)	(162,840)	57%	(219,524)	16%
Net (expense) / income from reinsurance contracts	(89,960)	(31,919)	182%	(89,412)	1%
Investment return	10,665	3,865	176%	9,803	9%
Net insurance and investment results	36,651	14,854	147%	10,317	255%
Profit before zakat and tax	37,378	12,322	203%	6,721	456%
Total comprehensive income	34,763	10,903	219%	3,831	807%

All figures are in thousands Saudi Riyals

Element List	Current Period	Similar period for previous year	%Change
Insurance revenue	938,690	620,100	51%
Insurance service expense	(768,998)	(555,392)	38%
Net (expense) / income from reinsurance contracts	(130,024)	(72,870)	78%
Investment return	28,525	4,625	517%
Net insurance and investment results	63,727	1,948	3171%
Profit / (Loss) before zakat and tax	61,487	(11,792)	N/A
Total comprehensive income / (Loss)	53,333	(14,883)	N/A

All figures are in thousands Saudi Riyals

Element List	Current Period	Similar period for previous year	%Change
Total Share Holders Equity (after Deducting Minority Equity)	453,371	410,499	10.44%
Profit (Loss) per Share	1.33	(0.42)	

